
Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext Email Term Charge Membership

Warren Chris Professor  Psychology CLA c.warren@csulb.edu 2026
Executive Committee 
designee (one-year term)

Sack Joshua Associate Professor Mathematics & Statistics CNSM 54737 joshua.sack@csulb.edu 2027
1/3 faculty members each 
from different college, incl. 
one dept chair

Bagwell Jenny Associate Professor Physical Therapy CHHS 54887 jenny.bagwell@culb.edu 2028
2/3 faculty members each 
from different college, incl. 
one dept chair

Chen Ming Professor/Chair Management/HRM COB 54751 ming.chen@csulb.edu 2028
3/3 faculty members each 
from different college, incl. 
one dept chair

Swanson Marita Director
Human Resources 
Management

HR 51741 marita.swanson@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
AVP, Human Resource 
Management (or designee)

Ryan Colleen
Senior Academic Affairs 
Facilities Specialist

Academic Planning AA 54911 colleen.ryan@csulb.edu Ex-Officio

   
Administrative 
representative designated 
by the Provost 

Rivas Rachel
Associate Director Academic 
Planning

Academic Planning AA 51085 rachel.rivas@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
Academic Affairs Support 
Staff representative 
designated by the Provost

Cheng Amber Student Associated Students ASI 55241 amber.cheng01@student.csulb.edu Ex-Officio
President, Associated 
Students, Inc. (or designee)

Habura Mike
Assist Ath Director, 
Facilities/Oper/Event

Athletics Athl 55531 mike.habura@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
Director of Athletics (or 
designee) 

Rollerson Eric Executive Director of 
Housing & Residential Life

Student Affairs SA 54187 Eric.rollerson@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
AVP, Student Services (or 
designee)

Hashimoto-
McCreery

Jennifer Assistant Registrar Academic Scheduling ES 52241
jennifer.hashimoto-

mccreery@csulb.edu
Ex-Officio

AVP, Enrollment Services 
(or designee) (as needed)

Faculty members shall serve three 3 yr staggered terms, as per charge.

*All ex-officio members are voting members

09.08.25
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